AMENDMENTS TO LB 685

Introduced by Schilz

- 1. On page 3, strike beginning with "Increase" in line 13
- 2 through "county" in line 14 and insert "Encourage visitors to stay
- 3 in the area for more than twenty-four hours"; in line 16 strike
- 4 beginning with "lodging" through "attractions" and insert "an
- 5 event, activity, or attraction that draws at least fifty percent
- 6 of its attendance from visitors who live at least sixty miles
- 7 from such event, activity, or attraction"; and in line 17 strike
- 8 beginning with "Promote" through "county" and insert "Generate new
- 9 revenue to the county through tourism".
- 10 2. On page 4, strike beginning with "the" in line 1
- 11 through the second occurrence of "county" in line 2 and insert "a
- 12 tourism attraction that records at least two thousand out-of-state
- 13 visitors per year"; and strike beginning with "metropolitan" in
- 14 line 4 through "authority" in line 5 and insert "convention and
- 15 civic center in the county".